DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & TRANSPORTATION

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way Madison, Wisconsin 53713 Office: 608/266-4018 ♦ Fax: 608/267-1533 Public Works Engineering Division

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee				C.O. #	44	
				DATE	8/31/2020	
	PROJECT	quipment for Pipeline Injec	tion (Phase	III)		
	ADDRESS	7102 US Highway 12 & 18, Madison, WI 53718				
	PURCHASE ORDER #	20172175-00				
	BID / PROPOSAL #	316039				
	CONTRACTOR	BIOFerm USA, Inc.				
ES	CRIPTION:					
1	REFERENCE #	44				
2	REQUESTED BY	Owner				
3	PROPOSED CHANGE	Moisture Separator Installation				
4	REASON FOR CHANGE	We need to have a moisture separator installed				
5	TOTAL ADD TO CONTR	ACT	13,440.46			
	Document not valid uni	ess signed by the Ov	vner, Architect (if applicable) and Contra	ctor	
The	original Contract amount was			\$	13,066,300.0	
Vet	change by previously authoriz		\$4,909,819.54			
The	Contract amount prior to this	Change Order was:		\$17,976,119.56		
	Contract amount will be increased amount of:	ased by this Change O	rder in	r in \$13,440.46		
The	new Contract amount including	g this Change Order w	l be: \$17,989,560.02			
	Completion Date will be by:		0 days			
	date of Substantial Completio inge Order therefore is:	n as of the date of this	12/21/2018			
ign	ature Approvals:					
Contractor			Public Works, Highway, & Transportation			
			Why	7		
	Architect/Engineer	(A/E)		troller		
	Public Works & Transportation	on Committee	Acco	unting		
RES	3.# AC					
			Department A/E F			